3.00 pm

PROGRAMME

MONITORING THE APPLICATION

OF COMMUNITY LAW

Public Hearing

Thursday 23 February 2006 from 3 p.m. to 5.30 p.m.

Meeting room: ASP 1E2

European Parliament, rue Wiertz - 1047 Brussels,

3.10 pm

Committee on Legal Affairs

Welcome and opening remarks by the Chairman and rapporteur,
Monica FRASSONI MEP

Submissions by the experts on the basis of the draft report's proposals:

EUROPEAN COMMISSION

3.10 pm

3.20 pm

3.30 pm

3.40 pm

3.20 pm

3.30 pm

3.40 pm

4.10 pm

MEMBER STATES

4.10 pm

4.20 pm

4.30 pm

4.40 pm

4.50 pm

5.20 pm

4.20 pm

4.30 pm

4.40 pm

4.50 pm

5.20 pm

5.30 pm

DV\602299EN.doc

Miss Catherine DAY
Secretary General, European Commission

Ms Claire-Francoise DURAND
Deputy Director, Legal Service of the European Commission

Prof. Ludwig KRAMER
Former Head of Unit of Environmental Governance in DG ENVI
Visiting professor at the Faculty of Law in University College, London

Questions and answers

Prof. Roberto MASTROIANNI
Professor of European Law at University "Federico II" in Naples, Italy

Philip HALL
Head of Division in Cabinet Office
UK, European Secretariat

Mr Guido ROMANO

Head of the Legislative Office

Italy, Ministry of the Community Affairs

Mr Dusan UHER

Director of Compatibility Department

Czech Republic, Prime Minister's Chancellery
Questions and answers

Summing up by the rapporteur, Monica FRASSONI MEP

PE 370.077v01-00



