<u>P R O G R A M M E</u>

MONITORING THE APPLICATION OF COMMUNITY LAW

Public Hearing

Thursday 23 February 2006 from 3 p.m. to 5.30 p.m.

Meeting room: ASP 1E2

European Parliament, rue Wiertz - 1047 Brussels,

Committee on Legal Affairs

3.00 pm	3.10 pm	Welcome and opening remarks by the Chairman and rapporteur,
		Monica FRASSONI MEP

Submissions by the experts on the basis of the draft report's proposals:

EUROPEAN COMMISSION

3.10 pm	3.20 pm	Miss Catherine DAY Secretary General, European Commission
3.20 pm	3.30 pm	Ms Claire-Francoise DURAND Deputy Director, Legal Service of the European Commission
3.30 pm	3.40 pm	Prof. Ludwig KRÄMER Former Head of Unit of Environmental Governance in DG ENVI Visiting professor at the Faculty of Law in University College, London
3.40 pm	4.10 pm	Questions and answers

MEMBER STATES

4.10 pm	4.20 pm	Prof. Roberto MASTROIANNI Professor of European Law at University "Federico II" in Naples, Italy
4.20 pm	4.30 pm	Philip HALL Head of Division in Cabinet Office UK, European Secretariat
4.30 pm	4.40 pm	Mr Guido ROMANO Head of the Legislative Office Italy, Ministry of the Community Affairs
4.40 pm	4.50 pm	Mr Dušan UHER Director of Compatibility Department Czech Republic, Prime Minister's Chancellery
4.50 pm	5.20 pm	Questions and answers
5.20 pm	5.30 pm	Summing up by the rapporteur, Monica FRASSONI MEP